

PARTNERSHIP



of CALIFORNIA

Date: 11/01/2007

Medi-Cal

Provider Notice: #0081

Subject: CMS-1500 and UB-04 Claim Forms

In preparing for final transition to NPI's, Partnership HealthPlan of California will cease accepting the old HCFA/CMS-1500 or UB-92 claim forms effective October 15, 2007. Claims received on the old forms on or after October 15, 2007, will be returned to the provider. Providers must submit claims on the new CMS-1500 or UB-04 claim forms to avoid claim rejection.

Partnership HealthPlan of California began accepting new CMS-1500 and UB-04 claim forms in March 2007.

Medi-Cal ceased accepting old HCFA-1500 and UB-92 claim forms on September 17, 2007.